STATE OF INDIANT.
LARE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2005 001800

2005 JAN 10 PH 1:23

LF298-04 R298-04

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 10th day of January , 2005, Carolyn Lewis 1/4 int. by first party, Grantor, whose post office address is 336 Taft St., Gary, IN 46407
Sharon Wade 174 int, Wanda Yarber 174 int. to second party, Grantee, & Rita Wade 1/4 Int. as t/c whose post office address is

2533 Pierce St., Gary, Indiana 46407 WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of

paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Lake , State of Indiana

> Property Id: 25-45-0323-0015 & 25-45-0323-0016

Lincoln Park Addition, Lot 156 16
Block 5 in the City of Gary, Indiana. Legal Description:

Property Address: 2533 Pierce St. 2537-39 Pierce St. Gary, IN 46407

000428

© 1992-2001 Made E-Z Products, Inc.

Page 1

This product does not constitute the rendering of legal advice or services. This product is intended for informational use only and is not a substitute for legal advice. State laws vary, so consult an attorney on all legal matters. This product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in your state.

first above written. Signed, sealed and delivere	1/20/10/10/10/10
	(William Flee 15
Signature of Witness	Stanture of First Party
	CAROLYN CEWIS
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
	Notary Public - State of Indiana
State of Indiana	Porter County
County of Lake	My Commission Expires: September 8, 2011
On 1–10–05 before me,	Lori J. Lichtenfeld
appeared Carolyn Lewis	to he the person(s) whose
personally known to me (or proved to me on the	ne basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrum	nent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies),	and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which t	ne person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WIINESS my hard and official seal.	
ma statices Do	cument is
Signature of Notary	CAffiant Known Produced ID
This Docur	nent is the property of (Seal)
the Lake	e County Recorder!
State of	
County of	
On before me,	,
annagrad	
marganelly known to me (or proved to me on t	the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(a) islars subscribed to the within instruct	nent and acknowledged to the that hersherthey executed the
came in his/her/their authorized canacity(ies).	and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the mistrament in
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which	the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
·	TO DE DE LA CONTRACTION DEL CONTRACTION DE LA CO
	THE DEWY OF THE
Signature of Notary	Affiant Known Produced II
	Tirunt
	Type of ID(Sea
	(Scale)
	VOIANA LILLE
	C' of Properer
	Signature of Preparer
	Print Name of Preparer
All the second s	rim Name of Frepares
	Address of Preparer